



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton  
 Bentley Road Intersection Improvements  
 August 18, 2022

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC  
 Findlay, Ohio

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.  
 Bluffton, Ohio

RG Zachrich Construction, Inc.  
 Defiance, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,152.99	\$1,152.99	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	395	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$1.19	\$470.05	\$1.00	\$395.00	\$2.12	\$837.40
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	123	\$12.00	\$1,476.00	\$2.45	\$301.35	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$3.50	\$430.50
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	162	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$17.18	\$2,783.16	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$8.00	\$1,296.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$160.61	\$160.61	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$404.00	\$404.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$104.90	\$314.70	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$214.00	\$642.00
7	202	WATER METER AND PIT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$131.13	\$393.39	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
8	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,855.08	\$2,855.08	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
9	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	430	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$19.59	\$8,423.70	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$21.00	\$9,030.00
10	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.88	\$344.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	1334	\$2.00	\$2,668.00	\$0.40	\$533.60	\$1.00	\$1,334.00	\$3.00	\$4,002.00
12	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	170	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$39.93	\$6,788.10	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$19.00	\$3,230.00
13	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	SY	338	\$5.00	\$1,690.00	\$5.97	\$2,017.86	\$5.00	\$1,690.00	\$1.80	\$608.40
14	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	165	\$195.00	\$32,175.00	\$246.16	\$40,616.40	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$222.00	\$36,630.00
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	242	\$45.00	\$10,890.00	\$54.63	\$13,220.46	\$35.00	\$8,470.00	\$60.00	\$14,520.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$5.54	\$454.28	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$5.00	\$410.00
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$377.00	\$8,294.00	\$360.00	\$7,920.00	\$340.00	\$7,480.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	30	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	\$311.58	\$9,347.40	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$281.00	\$8,430.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$479.01	\$2,874.06	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$432.00	\$2,592.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$479.01	\$4,790.10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$432.00	\$4,320.00
21	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	25	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$77.26	\$1,931.50	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00
22	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$97.77	\$5,670.66	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
23	601	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$25.08	\$376.20	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
24	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.77	\$2,331.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
25	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	544	\$10.00	\$5,440.00	\$8.23	\$4,477.12	\$9.00	\$4,896.00	\$5.75	\$3,128.00
26	608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN (STAMPED, COLORED)	SF	522	\$30.00	\$15,660.00	\$19.49	\$10,173.78	\$18.00	\$9,396.00	\$9.50	\$4,959.00
27	608	CURB RAMP	SF	222	\$20.00	\$4,440.00	\$8.23	\$1,827.06	\$17.00	\$3,774.00	\$11.00	\$2,442.00
28	609	CURB, TYPE 6	393	\$25.00	\$9,825.00	\$22.29	\$8,759.97	\$35.00	\$13,755.00	\$16.00	\$6,288.00	
29	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	FT	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.60	\$344.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$25.50	\$1,020.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$9.13	\$273.90	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
31	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$15.98	\$479.40	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
32	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	126	\$65.00	\$8,190.00	\$32.46	\$4,089.96	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$62.00	\$7,812.00
33	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	110	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$43.73	\$4,810.30	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
34	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,990.87	\$2,990.87	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00
35	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,268.36	\$2,268.36	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,901.00	\$2,901.00
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2C	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,518.59	\$1,518.59	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,128.00	\$3,128.00
37	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$116.56	\$116.56	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
38	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,496.64	\$2,496.64	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,322.00	\$4,322.00
39	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$772.25	\$772.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
40	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,099.17	\$3,099.17	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
41	614	DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,149.87	\$8,149.87	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
42	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$17.74	\$674.12	\$17.50	\$665.00	\$16.00	\$608.00
43	630	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$166.32	\$166.32	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
44	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	13.5	\$40.00	\$540.00	\$35.48	\$478.98	\$30.00	\$405.00	\$32.00	\$432.00
45	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$212.89	\$425.78	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
46	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$22.18	\$110.90	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
47	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$83.16	\$83.16	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
48	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$33.26	\$66.52	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
49	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (AWWA C900, DR18)	FT	465	\$100.00	\$46,500.00	\$88.04	\$40,938.60	\$60.00	\$27,900.00	\$130.00	\$60,450.00
50	638	10" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (AWWA C900, DR18)	FT	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$315.50	\$5,679.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$351.00	\$6,318.00
51	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)	FT	196	\$55.00	\$10,780.00	\$34.23	\$6,709.08	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$38.00	\$7,448.00
52	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)	FT	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$87.72	\$1,228.08	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$122.00	\$1,708.00
53	638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,266.64	\$4,533.28	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,376.00	\$4,752.00
54	638	10" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,174.05	\$3,174.05	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
55	638	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,416.38	\$5,416.38	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,676.00	\$3,676.00
56	638	WATER METER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$345.77	\$1,383.08	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
57	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$445.07	\$890.14	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
58	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	MILE	0.05	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,081.38	\$1,354.07	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,423.46	\$1,221.17
59	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	32	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.02	\$3,200.64	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$90.20	\$2,886.40
60	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	MILE	0.05	\$12,500.00	\$625.00	\$6,721.41	\$336.07	\$27,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$6,061.73	\$303.09
61	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.03	\$12,500.00	\$375.00	\$8,557.46	\$256.72	\$55,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,717.58	\$231.53
62	644	STOP LINE	FT	31	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$12.92	\$400.52	\$11.00	\$341.00	\$11.65	\$361.15
63	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT	364	\$8.00	\$2,912.00	\$6.45	\$2,347.80	\$6.00	\$2,184.00	\$5.82	\$2,118.48
64	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$8.12	\$2,273.60
65	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	SY	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.57	\$4,163.50	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
66	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$299,746.00</b>		<b>\$262,629.24</b>		<b>\$269,570.00</b>		<b>\$324,559.72</b>